|) Tsuneo Miyai (2) Yuji Imai) Tsuneo Miyai (2) Yuji Imai) Tsuneo Miyai (2) Yuji Imai internal Address Street Address (1) September 10. 1997; City: Tokyo. (2) September 10. 1997; Additional name (2) September 10. 1997; Additional name (2) September 11, 1997 Additional name (2) September 11, 1997 Additional name (2) September 11, 1997 State of the application date of the applicati | Patent and Trademark C |
|--|--|
| Image: Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 anne of conveying party(ies):) Tsuneo Miyai (2) Yuji Imai Name: NIK anne of conveying party/ies):) Tsuneo Miyai (2) Yuji Imai Name: NIK Assignment Assignment Security Assignment Other (2) September 10, 1997; (2) September 10, 1997; (2) September 10, 1997; (2) September 11, 1997 Pplication number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application date of the application, the execution date of the application date of party to whom correspondence neering document should be mailed: ame: Alan M. Kagen 1100 North Glebe Road 8. The Commission deficiency in t should have b filed in this application this application the state of the application is application in this application is application in the state of the application is application the state of the application is application in the state of the application in the state of the application is application in the s | ٦ |
| Image: Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231 e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attal ame of conveying party/ies):) Tsuneo Miyai (2) Yuji Imai itional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 2. Name and add itional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 2. Name and add itional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 2. Name and add itional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 2. Name and add Assignment Merger State/Country) Other Security Assignment Charge of Name 0 Other (2) September 10. 1997; Additional name/s) recurion Date: (1) September 10. 1997; Additional name/s) (2) September 11, 1997 Additional name/s) Pplication number(s) or patent number(s): B. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application number (s) or patent number(s): B. If this document should be mailed: (3) ame: Alan M. Kagen (5) iternal Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. (10) 1100 North Glebe Road 8' Floor (14-1140. ity: Arlington State: VA< | ET |
| Image: Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231 e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attal ame of conveying party/ies):) Tsuneo Miyai (2) Yuji Imai itional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 2. Name and add itional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 2. Name and add itional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 2. Name and add itional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 2. Name and add Assignment Merger State/Country) Other Security Assignment Charge of Name 0 Other (2) September 10. 1997; Additional name/s) recurion Date: (1) September 10. 1997; Additional name/s) (2) September 11, 1997 Additional name/s) Pplication number(s) or patent number(s): B. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application number (s) or patent number(s): B. If this document should be mailed: (3) ame: Alan M. Kagen (5) iternal Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. (10) 1100 North Glebe Road 8' Floor (14-1140. ity: Arlington State: VA< | |
| Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attarame of conveying party(ies):) Tsuneo Miyai (2) Yuji Imai internal Address: (1) September 10, 1997; (2) September 11, 1997 Patent Application No(s). (2) Patent Application No(s). (2) Patent Application No(s). (2) Patent Application No(s). (3) Additional numbers attached (4) Address: (5) Additional numbers (5) Additional numbers (2) September 10, 1997; (2) September 11, 1997 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application numbers attached [] Yes Additional numbers attached [] Yes ame and address of party to whom correspondence nee: Alan M. Kagen (10) North Glebe Road (3) Authori (4) Address: (5) Total field in this application (5) Total field in this application (114) (6) Total number (7) Call and the septiment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application (11, 22) (3) Additi | Our Ref.: 9 |
| Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attarame of conveying party(ies):) Tsuneo Miyai (2) Yuji Imai internal Address: (1) September 10, 1997; (2) September 11, 1997 Patent Application No(s). (2) Patent Application No(s). (2) Patent Application No(s). (2) Patent Application No(s). (3) Additional numbers attached (4) Address: (5) Additional numbers (5) Additional numbers (2) September 10, 1997; (2) September 11, 1997 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application numbers attached [] Yes Additional numbers attached [] Yes ame and address of party to whom correspondence nee: Alan M. Kagen (10) North Glebe Road (3) Authori (4) Address: (5) Total field in this application (5) Total field in this application (114) (6) Total number (7) Call and the septiment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application (11, 22) (3) Additi | |
| ame of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and add) Tsuneo Miyai (2) Yuji Imai) Tsuneo Miyai (2) Yuji Imai itional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? anure of conveyance: Assignment Other Disdiction number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application date of the application, the execution date of the application date of the appli | |
|) Tsuneo Miyai (2) Yuji Imai) Tsuneo Miyai (2) Yuji Imai) Tsuneo Miyai (2) Yuji Imai Name: NIK Internal Address: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Other Other Other (1) September 10, 1997; (2) September 11, 1997 Polication number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application date of the appli | والمتحد المستحد المستح |
| Name: Nik Internal Address: Chiyoda-Ku, Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other City: Tokyo, State/Country State/Country Security Assignment Change of Name Other City: Tokyo, State/Country State/Country City: Tokyo, State/Country City: Tokyo, State/Country Other City: Tokyo, (2) September 10, 1997; Additional namber(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application date of the applicatin date of the application | dress of receiving party(ies): |
| Street Address: Assignment Assignment Security Assignment Other City: Tokyo. Street Address: Street Address: Nerger Additional number(s) Parent Application No(s). Off Gitle mailed: Additional numbers attached [] Yes Additional numbers attached [] Yes Street Address: Nerger Additional numbers attached [] Yes Street Address: City: Tokyo. Street Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8" Floor 1100 North Glebe Road 8" Floor Street Address: Street Address North Glebe Road B" Floor Street Address Additional Do North State: VA State: VA State: VA State: VA State: VA State: Do Nort USE THIS SPACE <td>KON CORPORATION</td> | KON CORPORATION |
| tional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? anure of conveyance: Assignment Security Assignment Other Chiyoda-Ku, Security Assignment Other (2) September 10, 1997; (2) September 11, 1997 pplication number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application Parent Application No(s). Parent Application No(s). Carter Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8" Floor 14-1140. Parent Application State: VA Zip: 22201 Chiyoda-Ku, Chiyoda-Ku, City: Tokyo, State/Country City: Tokyo, State/Country Zip: Internal Address: North Glebe Road B. (1) Chiyoda-Ku, Chiyoda-Ku, Chiyoda-Ku, Chiyoda-Ku, City: Tokyo, State: VA Zip: 22201 Chiyoda-Ku, | |
| tional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? anure of conveyance: Assignment Security Assignment Other Other (2) September 10, 1997; (2) September 11, 1997 Poplication number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application Patent Application No(s). OV () (3) Additional numbers attached [] Yes 6. Total number 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 G) 8. The Commiss ame: Alan M. Kagen 1. 100 North Glebe Road 8. The Commiss 6. Total number 8. The Commiss 9. Additional numbers 9. Additional num | |
| anure of conveyance: Merger Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other City: Tokyo, State/Country Security Assignment Change of Name Other (1) September 10, 1997; Additional number(s) or patent number(s): Additional numbers If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application Patent Application No(s). OS G S 1333 Bame and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number nne: Alan M. Kagen I 100 North Glebe Road State: VA Batent Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. Batent Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. I 100 North Glebe Road State: S* Floor State: Y BENTEN @@@@@litit@ @#331933 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| Assignment □ Merger State/Country Security Assignment □ Change of Name Zip: Other | |
| Security Assignment □ Change of Name Zip: Other | |
| Additional name (2) September 10. 1997; (2) September 11, 1997 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application Patent Application No(s). ON 9 1133 B. (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached [] Yes ame and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: ame: Alan M. Kagen ternal Address: reset Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8. The Commiss deficiency in the should have be filed in this ap 14-1140. | |
| (2) September 11, 1997 pplication number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application Parent Application No(s). OS 9 1133 B. (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached □ Yes ame and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: ame: Alan M. Kagen ternal Address: reet Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8. The Commiss deficiency in the should have b filed in this ap ity: Arlington State: VA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| (2) September 11, 1997 pplication number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application Parent Application No(s). OS 9 1133 B. (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached □ Yes ame and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: ame: Alan M. Kagen ternal Address: reet Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8. The Commiss deficiency in the should have b filed in this ap ity: Arlington State: VA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | me/s & address/es attached? 🖂 Yes 🔗 No |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application. B. Patent Application No(s). ON 951333 B. (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached □ Yes ame and address of party to whom correspondence ame and address of party to whom correspondence ame: Alan M. Kagen ame: Alan M. Kagen ternal Address: Total fee (37 0) X Enclose I100 North Glebe Road B. 8' Floor State: ity: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 40.60 CM | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application. B. Patent Application No(s). ON 951333 B. (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached □ Yes ame and address of party to whom correspondence ame and address of party to whom correspondence ame: Alan M. Kagen ame: Alan M. Kagen ternal Address: Total fee (37 0) X Enclose I100 North Glebe Road B. 8' Floor State: ity: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 40.60 CM | |
| Additional numbers attached Yes ame and address of party to whom correspondence ancerning document should be mailed: ame: Alan M. Kagen ame: Alan M. Kagen ternal Address: File iternal Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road State: 8. The Commiss deficiency in the should have be filed in this application state: VA Zip: 22201 Historication DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 40.60 CM | |
| ame and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number ame: Alan M. Kagen 7. Total fee (37 (2000)) ame: Alan M. Kagen 8. Enclose ternal Address: | M No |
| ancerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 (ame: Alan M. Kagen ternal Address: | of applications & patents involved: 1 |
| Alan M. Kagen Image: Control of the second seco | CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Image: State: Vanderhye P.C. I 100 North Glebe Road 8. The Commiss B ^{ab} Floor should have b filed in this ap 14-1140. State: VA Zip: 22201 | |
| ternal Address: 8. The Commission is the commission of the commissind of the commission of the commission of t | ized to be charged to deposit account #14-114 |
| reet Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 8. The Commiss 1100 North Glebe Road deficiency in the should have been filed in this application strington State: VA Zip: 22201 14-1140. Strington State: VA Strington State: State: Strington State: State: Strington State: State: Strington State: State: St | |
| 1100 North Glebe Road should have b 1100 North Glebe Road should have b 8 th Floor filed in this ap ity: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 14-1140. 99 Discore 00000016 141140 01931933 1 40.60 Di DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | sioner is hereby authorized to charge any the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or whic |
| 8 th Floor filed in this ap ity: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 filed in this ap 97 DIGITEN 00000016 141140 04931935 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 40.60 Di 1 | been filed herewith (or with any paper thereaft |
| ity: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 14-1140. 77 DIGITEN 00000016 141140 04931935 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 40.60 DI | pplication by this firm) to our Account No. |
| ST DIGITER COODDOLIG 141140 CHINAL DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 40.60 DI DO < | |
| 1 40,60 01 | |
| | |
| the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co | |
| I file near of this period and a second and and and a second and as | orrect and any attached copy is a true copy |
| The original document. | |
| Alan M. Kagen A. K. | September 17, 1997 |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date |
| Reg. No. 36,178 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, a | * F |

PATENT REEL: 010358 FRAME: 0801

;

2

97年 9月16日 14:43. 08-22-31 US:31 78 FK LP. HO Nikon Corporation NIXON VANUERM:E P. 5/5

POOS

| | Teunao MIYA | | | | |
|---------------------|---|------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|--|
| | | · | | | |
| Resigney) | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and heraby does assign, bransfer and set over to) (NIKON CORPORATION | | | | |
| (aawtebA | | | | | |
| | (herainafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Unit territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of | | | | |
| Other Jountrise) | C | in the invention | , and all application to | or patient and eny | |
| • | Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as | | | | |
| riție) | (PROJECTION EXPOSURE METHOD AND PROJECTION EXPOSURE APPARATUS) (Case No. 972-67) | | | | |
| | for which the undersigned has executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed | | | | |
| | (on | Ç 🖸 | has already filed in | • | |
| | (U.S. appin. Serial No. | , filed on | | 1. A. | |

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the applications or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

(n withost where of, executed by the undersigned on the data(s) appeals the undersigned signature(s).

| | Jannas Migai | Date | Sep 10, 1997 |
|--------------|---------------------|------|----------------|
| Signature | miji Imai | Data | Sep 11, 199" |
| Withessed by | masanchi Maguchi | Deta | Sec. 16 199 |
| Witnessed by | Aver Terre Teashing | Date | _ Sep. 16, 199 |
| • | | | 4 |

PATENT REEL: 010358 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 09/17/1997